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Unique G-Motion Control. Deep Blended Pleasure.
Designed to deliver come-hither G-spot motion paired with strong internal 
vibration and focused external clitoral stimulation for deep, rhythmic, 
fully customizable pleasure.

SKU PD4986-12

UPC 603912778342

DUAL VIBRATION INSIDE & OUT

INTIMOTION ACTION

G-MOTION COME-HITHER

MAGNETIC USB CHARGING

FANTASY FOR HER®
INTIMOTION G PRO™

PACKAGE SPECS

FANTASY FOR HER®

IntiMotion G Pro™

Mind-Blowing Blended Orgasms!
The IntiMotion G Pro™ is a powerful dual-action vibrator engineered to
deliver precise, rhythmic stimulation for intense blended pleasure.
Advanced G-Motion technology creates a come-hither internal motion
that massages the G-spot while synchronized vibration enhances
sensation exactly where it matters most.
Four powerful motors drive internal G-spot stimulation and external
clitoral vibration, delivering deep, rumbly feedback and fully customizable
control. Encased in luxuriously smooth Elite Silicone™, the contoured
body feels soft, silky, and comfortable for effortless enjoyment.

KEY SELLING POINTS
• G-Motion come-hither G-spot stimulation
• IntiMotion circular clitoral action
• Dual vibration with 4 powerful motors
• Independent control of internal and external motors
• Premium Elite Silicone exterior

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Motors: 4
Functions: G-spot motion & vibration, clitoral vibration
Material: Silicone, ABS Plastic, Metal
Water Rating: IPX5 (water-resistant)
Power: Rechargeable lithium-ion battery
Charging: USB magnetic cable included

IDEAL FOR
• G-spot focused stimulation
• Blended internal & clitoral orgasms
• Experienced vibrator users
• Premium multi-motor assortments

INCLUDES
IntiMotion G Pro™
USB Magnetic Charging Cable

*TESTER 
AVAILABLE

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Cleanup is a snap after the fun with warm water and antibacterial 
cleaner. Always air-dry before storing. For a smoother experience 
with this product, use plenty of a water-based lubricant like Moist®.
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Total Length:  8.3 in. (21.2 cm)
Total Width:  1.9 in. (4.7 cm)
Insertable Length:  4.4 in. (11.2 cm)
Insertable Diameter:  1.3 in. (3.3 cm)
IntiMotion® Module  2.1 in. × 1.1 in. 
Dimensions:  (5.4 cm × 2.9 cm)
Weight:  0.7 lb. (307 g)

PRODUCT DIMENSIONS

Charge Time  150 mins.
Run Time  60 mins. 
Charger Type Magnetic/USB A
Pole Distance 6 mm
Pole Dia.  3 mm
Modes 10 + 10 + 10  

PRODUCT INFO
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�e�tina

U�ivatelsk� manu�l a bezpe�nostn� pokyny pro produkty s lithium-iontov�mi
bateriemi
Fantasy For Her � IntiMotion G Pro
	vod
D�kujeme za zakoupen� na�eho produktu. Tento manu�l obsahuje d�le�it� bezpe�nostn� informace a pokyny
pro produkty s lithium-iontov	mi bateriemi. P�ed pou�it�m si jej pros�m pe�liv� p�e�t�te, abyste zajistili spr�vn�
a bezpe�n� pou��v�n�.

Pou�it�
Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro je v	konn	 vibr�tor s dvojitou akc� navr�en	 pro intenzivn� kombinovanou
stimulaci. D�ky technologii G-Motion a IntiMotion kombinuje vnit�n� pohyb s extern� stimulac�. Vnit�n� rameno
prov�d� rytmick	 �come-hither� pohyb pro stimulaci bodu G, zat�mco extern� stimul�tor poskytuje c�lenou
stimulaci klitorisu. Poh�n�n 4 motory vytv��� kombinace rota�n�ho pohybu, �come-hither� pohybu a dvojit�
vibrace hluboce uspokojuj�c� a p�izp�sobiteln	 z��itek. S 10 rychlostmi a re�imy si m��ete nastavit intenzitu i
rytmus podle sv	ch preferenc�.

Ovl�d�n�
Horn� tla��tko: Stiskn�te na 2 sekundy pro pohotovostn� re�im. Kr�tk	m stiskem m�n�te re�im. Podr�en�m
vypnete za��zen�.
St�edn� tla��tko: Ovl�d� G-Motion pohyb a vibrace (10 re�im�).
Doln� tla��tko: Aktivuje IntiMotion stimul�tor (rotace a vibrace).

Cestovn� z�mek
Podr�te sou�asn� dv� horn� tla��tka po dobu 5 sekund pro uzam�en�. Opakujte pro odemknut� nebo p�ipojte
nab�je�ku.

�i�t�n�
Po ka�d�m pou�it� o�ist�te v	robek teplou vodou a antibakteri�ln�m �istic�m prost�edkem. P�ed ulo�en�m
nechte zcela uschnout.

Bezpe�nostn� informace
Lithium-iontov� baterie vy�aduj� spr�vn� zach�zen�. Neotev�rejte za��zen� ani jej nevystavujte extr�mn�m
teplot�m.

Nab�jen�
Pou��vejte p�ilo�en	 magnetick	 USB kabel. Doba nab�jen�: 150 minut. Doba pou�it�: 60 minut.

�e�en� probl�m�
Probl�m P���ina �e�en�

Nezap�n� se Vybit� baterie Nabijte za��zen�

Nenab�j� se �patn� p�ipojen� Zkontrolujte kabel

Slab� vibrace N�zk� baterie Nabijte za��zen�

Z�pach / nafouknut� Po�kozen� baterie Okam�it� p�esta�te pou��vat

Kontaktn� informace
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen, Germany
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Dansk

Brugervejledning og sikkerhedsguide for produkter med lithium-ion-batterier
Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
Introduktion
Tak fordi du har k�bt vores produkt. Denne vejledning indeholder vigtige sikkerhedsoplysninger og
instruktioner for produkter med lithium-ion-batterier. L�s venligst vejledningen grundigt f�r brug for at
sikre korrekt og sikker anvendelse.

Brug
Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro er en kraftfuld dual-action vibrator designet til at levere intens
kombineret stimulation. Med avanceret G-Motion teknologi og IntiMotion stimulation kombinerer enheden
intern bev�gelse med ekstern stimulation. Den interne arm udf�rer en rytmisk come-hither bev�gelse
for at stimulere G-punktet, mens den eksterne stimulator giver m�lrettet klitorisstimulation. Drevet af 4
motorer skaber kombinationen af roterende bev�gelse, come-hither bev�gelse og dual vibration en
dybt tilfredsstillende og tilpasningsbar oplevelse. Med 10 hastigheder og m�nstre kan du justere
intensitet og rytme efter dine pr�ferencer.

Betjeningsvejledning
�verste knap: Tryk i 2 sekunder for standby. Tryk for at skifte tilstand. Hold for at slukke. Midterste knap:
Styrer G-Motion bev�gelse og vibration (10 tilstande). Nederste knap: Aktiverer IntiMotion stimulatoren
(rotation og vibration).

Rejsel�s
Hold de to �verste knapper nede samtidig i 5 sekunder for at l�se. Gentag for at l�se op eller tilslut
opladeren.

Reng�ring
Reng�r produktet med varmt vand og antibakterielt reng�ringsmiddel efter hver brug. Lad det t�rre helt
f�r opbevaring.

Sikkerhedsinformation
Lithium-ion-batterier kr�ver korrekt h�ndtering. Undlad at adskille produktet eller uds�tte det for
ekstreme temperaturer.

Opladning
Brug det medf�lgende magnetiske USB-kabel. Opladningstid: 150 minutter. Brugstid: 60 minutter.

Fejlfinding
Problem �rsag L�sning

T�nder ikke Batteri tomt Oplad enhed

Oplader ikke D�rlig forbindelse Tjek kabel

Svag vibration Lavt batteri Oplad

Lugt/h�velse Batteriskade Stop brug

Kontaktinformation
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen, Germany
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Deutsch

Benutzerhandbuch und Sicherheitshinweise fuer Produkte mit
Lithium-Ionen-Batterien
Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
Einleitung
Vielen Dank fuer den Kauf unseres Produkts. Dieses Handbuch enthaelt wichtige
Sicherheitsinformationen und Anweisungen fuer Produkte mit Lithium-Ionen-Batterien. Bitte lesen Sie es
vor der Verwendung sorgfaeltig durch.

Verwendung
Der Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro ist ein leistungsstarker Dual-Action-Vibrator fuer intensive
kombinierte Stimulation. Mit G-Motion-Technologie und IntiMotion-Stimulation kombiniert er interne
Bewegung mit externer Stimulation. Der innere Arm fuehrt eine rhythmische Come-Hither-Bewegung
aus, waehrend der externe Stimulator gezielte klitorale Stimulation bietet. Angetrieben von 4 Motoren
erzeugt die Kombination aus rotierender Bewegung, Come-Hither-Bewegung und Dual-Vibration ein
anpassbares Erlebnis mit 10 Geschwindigkeiten und Mustern.

Bedienung
Oberer Knopf: 2 Sekunden druecken fuer Standby, druecken zum Wechseln, halten zum Ausschalten.
Mittlerer Knopf: Steuert G-Motion und Vibration (10 Modi). Unterer Knopf: Aktiviert IntiMotion (Rotation
und Vibration).

Reisesperre
Beide oberen Tasten 5 Sekunden gedrueckt halten, um zu sperren. Wiederholen zum Entsperren.

Reinigung
Nach jeder Verwendung mit warmem Wasser und antibakteriellem Reiniger reinigen. Vollstaendig
trocknen lassen.

Sicherheit
Lithium-Ionen-Batterien erfordern sorgfaeltigen Umgang. Nicht zerlegen oder extremer Hitze aussetzen.

Aufladen
Magnetisches USB-Kabel verwenden. Ladezeit: 150 Minuten. Laufzeit: 60 Minuten.

Fehlerbehebung
Problem Ursache Loesung

Kein Strom Akku leer Aufladen

Laedt nicht Verbindung schlecht Kabel pruefen

Schwache Vibration Niedriger Akku Aufladen

Geruch/Schwellung Akkuschaden Sofort stoppen

Kontakt
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany
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Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
��������
��� ������	����� ��� ��� ����� ��� ��������� ���. �� ����� ���������� �������� 	���������
����������� �	������� ��� ������� ���	��. ����������� �����	�� ���	������ ���� �� ���	�.

�����
�� Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro ����� ���� �	����� ������� ������ ���	��. ��������� �	Ä������
����	� ��� �ÅÄ������ ������	� �� ���������� G-Motion ��� IntiMotion. Ç �	Ä������� ��������� �������
��É���� ����	� ��� ������	� ��� 	������ G, ��Ñ � �ÅÄ������� ��������� ���	����� 	���������
������������ ������	�. Ö� 4 �����, � 	�����	���� ����	� ��� ����	� ����������� ���	����	���
�������� �� 10 ��������� ��� ������.

������� �����������
Ü���Ä ������: 2 ������������ ��� ����������	�. Ö�	��� ������: ������� �� ����	� ��� ��� ����	�.
á��Ä ������: ����������� �� ���������� IntiMotion.

�������� �������Ä
á����	�� �������� �� ��� ����Ä ������� ��� 5 ������������ ��� �����Ä��.

����������
á�É���	�� �� ��	�� ���� ��� ���������������� ��É���	���� ���� ��� ��É� ���	�.

Å�������
Ö�� ���	������������� ��� ��� ��É����� 	� �à���� É�������	���.

Ç������
â��	�������	�� �� ��������� ���Ñ��� USB. â����� �����	��: 150 �����. â����� ���	��: 60 �����.

Å������É���� ���Ñ�������
Ö��Ñ���� Å���� ÜÄ��

ä�� �������������� Ö������� ����� ã����	�

ä�� �������� á��� 	����	� å������ ���Ä����

ç������ ����	� â����� �������� ã����	�

Ç	��/�����Ä	� é���� ��������� �������	�� ���	�

�����������
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany
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English

User Manual and Safety Guide for Products Containing Lithium-Ion Batteries
Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
Introduction
Thank you for purchasing our product. This manual provides important safety information and
instructions for products containing lithium-ion batteries. Please read carefully before use to ensure safe
and optimal performance.

Usage
The Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro is a powerful dual-action vibrator designed to deliver intense
blended pleasure. Featuring advanced G-Motion technology and IntiMotion stimulation, this device
combines internal motion with external stimulation. The internal arm performs a rhythmic come-hither
motion to stimulate the G-spot, while the external stimulator delivers targeted clitoral stimulation.
Powered by 4 motors, the combination of swirling motion, come-hither motion, and dual vibration creates
a deeply satisfying and customizable experience. With 10 speeds and patterns, you can easily adjust
intensity and rhythm to suit your preferences.

Operating Instructions
Top Button: Press 2 seconds to enter standby, press to cycle modes, hold to power off. Middle Button:
Controls G-Motion movement and shaft vibration (10 modes). Bottom Button: Activates IntiMotion
stimulator (swirl + vibration modes).

Travel Lock
Hold the top two buttons for 5 seconds to lock. Repeat to unlock or connect charger.

Care Instructions
Clean with warm water and antibacterial cleaner after each use. Allow to dry completely before storage.

Safety Information
Lithium-ion batteries require proper handling. Do not disassemble or expose to extreme temperatures.

Charging Instructions
Use the included magnetic USB cable. Charge time: 150 minutes. Run time: 60 minutes.

Troubleshooting
Issue Cause Solution

No power Battery empty Charge device

Not charging Bad connection Check cable

Weak vibration Low battery Recharge

Odor/swelling Battery damage Stop use

Contact Information
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen, Germany
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Espa�ol

Manual de usuario e informaci�n de seguridad para productos con bater�as
de iones de litio
Fantasy For Her � IntiMotion G Pro
Introducci�n
Gracias por comprar nuestro producto. Este manual contiene informaci�n importante de seguridad e
instrucciones para productos con bater�as de iones de litio. Por favor, l�alo cuidadosamente antes de usarlo
para garantizar un uso correcto y seguro.

Uso
Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro es un potente vibrador de doble acci�n dise�ado para proporcionar una
estimulaci�n combinada intensa. Con tecnolog�a G-Motion e IntiMotion, combina movimiento interno con
estimulaci�n externa. El brazo interno realiza un movimiento r�tmico tipo �come-hither� para estimular el punto
G, mientras que el estimulador externo proporciona estimulaci�n dirigida al cl�toris. Impulsado por 4 motores,
la combinaci�n de movimiento rotatorio, movimiento �come-hither� y vibraci�n dual crea una experiencia
profundamente satisfactoria y personalizable. Con 10 velocidades y modos, puede ajustar la intensidad y el
ritmo seg�n sus preferencias.

Funcionamiento
Bot�n superior: Mantenga presionado durante 2 segundos para modo de espera. Presione para cambiar de
modo. Mantenga presionado para apagar.
Bot�n central: Controla el movimiento G-Motion y la vibraci�n (10 modos).
Bot�n inferior: Activa el estimulador IntiMotion (rotaci�n y vibraci�n).

Bloqueo de viaje
Mantenga presionados los dos botones superiores simult�neamente durante 5 segundos para bloquear.
Repita para desbloquear o conecte el cargador.

Limpieza
Limpie el producto con agua tibia y un limpiador antibacteriano despu�s de cada uso. D�jelo secar
completamente antes de guardarlo.

Informaci�n de seguridad
Las bater�as de iones de litio requieren un manejo adecuado. No desmonte el producto ni lo exponga a
temperaturas extremas.

Carga
Utilice el cable USB magn�tico incluido. Tiempo de carga: 150 minutos. Tiempo de uso: 60 minutos.

Soluci�n de problemas
Problema Causa Soluci�n

No enciende Bater�a agotada Cargue el dispositivo

No carga Mala conexi�n Verifique el cable

Vibraci�n d�bil Bater�a baja Cargue el dispositivo

Olor / hinchaz�n Bater�a da�ada Deje de usar inmediatamente

Informaci�n de contacto
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen, Germany



INSTRUCTIONS

www.pipedreamproducts.com

Fran�ais

Manuel d�utilisation et guide de s�curit� pour les produits contenant des batteries
lithium-ion
Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
Introduction
Merci d�avoir achet� notre produit. Ce manuel fournit des informations importantes sur la s�curit� et les
instructions d�utilisation. Veuillez lire attentivement avant utilisation.

Utilisation
Le Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro est un puissant vibromasseur � double action con�u pour une
stimulation intense. Il combine la technologie G-Motion et la stimulation IntiMotion pour associer
mouvement interne et stimulation externe. Le bras interne effectue un mouvement rythmique de type
come-hither pour stimuler le point G, tandis que le stimulateur externe offre une stimulation clitoridienne
cibl�e. Gr�ce � 4 moteurs, la combinaison de mouvement rotatif, de mouvement come-hither et de
double vibration cr�e une exp�rience personnalisable avec 10 vitesses et modes.

Instructions d�utilisation
Bouton sup�rieur : Maintenir 2 secondes pour allumer, appuyer pour changer de mode. Bouton central :
Contr�le la vibration et le mouvement (10 modes). Bouton inf�rieur : Active IntiMotion (rotation et
vibration).

Verrouillage de voyage
Maintenez les deux boutons sup�rieurs pendant 5 secondes pour verrouiller.

Nettoyage
Nettoyez avec de l�eau ti�de et un nettoyant antibact�rien apr�s chaque utilisation.

S�curit�
Ne d�montez pas le produit et ne l�exposez pas � des temp�ratures extr�mes.

Chargement
Utilisez le c�ble USB magn�tique. Temps de charge : 150 minutes. Autonomie : 60 minutes.

D�pannage
Probl�me Cause Solution

Ne s�allume pas Batterie vide Recharger

Ne charge pas Mauvaise connexion V�rifier c�ble

Vibration faible Batterie faible Recharger

Odeur/gonflement Batterie endommag�e Arr�ter utilisation

Contact
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany
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Magyar

Felhaszn�l�i k�zik�nyv �s biztons�gi �tmutat� l�tium-ion akkumul�tort tartalmaz�
term�kekhez
Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
Bevezet�s
K�sz�nj�k, hogy megv�s�rolta term�k�nket. Ez a k�zik�nyv fontos biztons�gi inform�ci�kat �s
haszn�lati utas�t�sokat tartalmaz. K�rj�k, haszn�lat el�tt figyelmesen olvassa el.

Haszn�lat
A Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro egy er�teljes, kett�s hat�s� vibr�tor intenz�v stimul�ci�hoz.
G-Motion �s IntiMotion technol�gi�val �tv�zi a bels� mozg�st �s a k�ls� stimul�ci�t. A bels� kar ritmikus
mozg�ssal stimul�lja a G-pontot, m�g a k�ls� stimul�tor c�lzott klitor�lis stimul�ci�t ny�jt. 4 motorral
m	k�dik, a forg� mozg�s, come-hither mozg�s �s kett�s vibr�ci� kombin�ci�ja testre szabhat� �lm�nyt
biztos�t 10 sebess�ggel �s mint�val.

Haszn�lati utas�t�s
Fels� gomb: 2 m�sodpercig tartva bekapcsol�s, megnyomva m�dv�lt�s. K�z�ps� gomb: vibr�ci� �s
mozg�s vez�rl�se (10 m�d). Als� gomb: IntiMotion aktiv�l�sa.

Utaz�si z�r
Tartsa lenyomva a k�t fels� gombot 5 m�sodpercig a z�rol�shoz.

Tiszt�t�s
Haszn�lat ut�n tiszt�tsa meg meleg v�zzel �s antibakteri�lis tiszt�t�szerrel.

Biztons�g
Ne szerelje sz�t, �s ne tegye ki sz�ls�s�ges h�m�rs�kletnek.

T�lt�s
Haszn�lja a m�gneses USB-k�belt. T�lt�si id�: 150 perc. Haszn�lati id�: 60 perc.

Hibaelh�r�t�s
Probl�ma Ok Megold�s

Nem kapcsol be Lemer�lt akkumul�tor T�ltse fel

Nem t�lt Hib�s kapcsolat Ellen�rizze k�belt

Gyenge vibr�ci� Alacsony t�lt�tts�g T�ltse fel

Szag/duzzad�s Akkumul�tor hiba Azonnal hagyja abba

Kapcsolat
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany
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Italiano

Manuale utente e guida alla sicurezza per prodotti con batterie agli ioni di litio
Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
Introduzione
Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto. Questo manuale fornisce importanti informazioni di
sicurezza e istruzioni per l�uso. Leggere attentamente prima dell�utilizzo.

Uso
Il Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro � un potente vibratore a doppia azione progettato per una
stimolazione intensa. Combina la tecnologia G-Motion e la stimolazione IntiMotion per unire movimento
interno e stimolazione esterna. Il braccio interno esegue un movimento ritmico tipo come-hither per
stimolare il punto G, mentre lo stimolatore esterno offre una stimolazione clitoridea mirata. Alimentato da
4 motori, la combinazione di movimento rotatorio, movimento come-hither e doppia vibrazione crea
un�esperienza personalizzabile con 10 velocit� e modalit�.

Istruzioni d�uso
Pulsante superiore: tenere premuto 2 secondi per accendere, premere per cambiare modalit�. Pulsante
centrale: controlla vibrazione e movimento (10 modalit�). Pulsante inferiore: attiva IntiMotion (rotazione e
vibrazione).

Blocco viaggio
Tenere premuti i due pulsanti superiori per 5 secondi per bloccare.

Pulizia
Pulire con acqua tiepida e detergente antibatterico dopo ogni utilizzo.

Sicurezza
Non smontare il prodotto e non esporlo a temperature estreme.

Ricarica
Utilizzare il cavo USB magnetico. Tempo di ricarica: 150 minuti. Autonomia: 60 minuti.

Risoluzione dei problemi
Problema Causa Soluzione

Non si accende Batteria scarica Ricaricare

Non si ricarica Connessione scarsa Controllare cavo

Vibrazione debole Batteria bassa Ricaricare

Odore/gonfiore Danno batteria Interrompere uso

Contatto
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany
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Nederlands

Gebruikershandleiding en veiligheidsrichtlijnen voor producten met
lithium-ionbatterijen
Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
Inleiding
Bedankt voor uw aankoop. Deze handleiding bevat belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie en
gebruiksinstructies. Lees deze zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt.

Gebruik
De Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro is een krachtige dual-action vibrator ontworpen voor intense
stimulatie. Met G-Motion technologie en IntiMotion stimulatie combineert dit apparaat interne beweging
met externe stimulatie. De interne arm maakt een ritmische come-hither beweging om de G-spot te
stimuleren, terwijl de externe stimulator gerichte clitorale stimulatie biedt. Aangedreven door 4 motoren
cre�ert de combinatie van roterende beweging, come-hither beweging en dubbele vibratie een
aanpasbare ervaring met 10 snelheden en patronen.

Bedieningsinstructies
Bovenste knop: 2 seconden ingedrukt houden om in te schakelen, indrukken om te wisselen. Middelste
knop: regelt vibratie en beweging (10 standen). Onderste knop: activeert IntiMotion.

Reisvergrendeling
Houd de twee bovenste knoppen 5 seconden ingedrukt om te vergrendelen.

Reiniging
Reinig na elk gebruik met warm water en antibacteri�le reiniger.

Veiligheid
Niet demonteren of blootstellen aan extreme temperaturen.

Opladen
Gebruik de magnetische USB-kabel. Oplaadtijd: 150 minuten. Gebruiksduur: 60 minuten.

Probleemoplossing
Probleem Oorzaak Oplossing

Gaat niet aan Batterij leeg Opladen

Laadt niet op Slechte verbinding Controleer kabel

Zwakke vibratie Lage batterij Opladen

Geur/zwelling Batterijschade Stop gebruik

Contact
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
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Norsk

Brukerh�ndbok og sikkerhetsveiledning for produkter med litium-ion-batterier
Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
Introduksjon
Takk for at du kj�pte produktet v�rt. Denne h�ndboken inneholder viktig sikkerhetsinformasjon og
bruksanvisninger. Les n�ye f�r bruk.

Bruk
Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro er en kraftig dual-action vibrator designet for intens stimulering. Med
G-Motion teknologi og IntiMotion stimulering kombinerer enheten intern bevegelse med ekstern
stimulering. Den interne armen utf�rer en rytmisk come-hither bevegelse for � stimulere G-punktet,
mens den eksterne stimulatoren gir m�lrettet klitorisstimulering. Drevet av 4 motorer skaper
kombinasjonen av roterende bevegelse, come-hither bevegelse og dobbel vibrasjon en tilpassbar
opplevelse med 10 hastigheter og m�nstre.

Bruksanvisning
�verste knapp: Hold inne i 2 sekunder for � sl� p�, trykk for � bytte modus. Midterste knapp: Kontrollerer
vibrasjon og bevegelse (10 moduser). Nederste knapp: Aktiverer IntiMotion.

Reisel�s
Hold de to �verste knappene inne i 5 sekunder for � l�se.

Rengj�ring
Rengj�r med varmt vann og antibakterielt rengj�ringsmiddel etter hver bruk.

Sikkerhet
Ikke demonter eller utsett for ekstreme temperaturer.

Lading
Bruk magnetisk USB-kabel. Ladetid: 150 minutter. Brukstid: 60 minutter.

Feils�king
Problem �rsak L�sning

Sl�r seg ikke p� Tomt batteri Lad opp

Lader ikke D�rlig tilkobling Sjekk kabel

Svak vibrasjon Lavt batteri Lad opp

Lukt/hevelse Batteriskade Stopp bruk

Kontakt
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany
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Polski

Instrukcja obs�ugi i zasady bezpiecze�stwa dla produkt�w z bateriami
litowo-jonowymi
Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
Wprowadzenie
Dzi�kujemy za zakup naszego produktu. Niniejsza instrukcja zawiera wa�ne informacje dotycz�ce
bezpiecze�stwa i u�ytkowania. Prosimy o dok�adne zapoznanie si� przed u�yciem.

U�ytkowanie
Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro to pot��ny wibrator o podw�jnym dzia�aniu zaprojektowany do
intensywnej stymulacji. ��czy technologi� G-Motion i IntiMotion, zapewniaj�c ruch wewn�trzny i
zewn�trzn� stymulacj�. Wewn�trzne rami� wykonuje rytmiczny ruch typu come-hither, stymuluj�c punkt
G, podczas gdy zewn�trzny stymulator zapewnia ukierunkowan� stymulacj� �echtaczki. Nap�dzany
przez 4 silniki, po��czenie ruchu obrotowego, ruchu come-hither i podw�jnych wibracji tworzy
konfigurowalne do�wiadczenie z 10 pr�dko�ciami i trybami.

Instrukcja obs�ugi
G�rny przycisk: przytrzymaj 2 sekundy, aby w��czy	, naci�nij, aby zmieni	 tryb. �rodkowy przycisk:
steruje wibracj� i ruchem (10 tryb�w). Dolny przycisk: aktywuje IntiMotion.

Blokada podr��na
Przytrzymaj dwa g�rne przyciski przez 5 sekund, aby zablokowa	.

Czyszczenie
Czy�	 ciep�� wod� i �rodkiem antybakteryjnym po ka�dym u�yciu.

Bezpiecze�stwo
Nie rozmontowuj produktu i nie wystawiaj go na dzia�anie ekstremalnych temperatur.

�adowanie
U�yj magnetycznego kabla USB. Czas �adowania: 150 minut. Czas pracy: 60 minut.

Rozwi�zywanie problem�w
Problem Przyczyna Rozwi�zanie

Nie w��cza si� Roz�adowana bateria Na�aduj

Nie �aduje Z�e po��czenie Sprawd� kabel

S�abe wibracje Niski poziom baterii Na�aduj

Zapach/obrz�k Uszkodzona bateria Przerwij u�ycie

Kontakt
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany
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Rom�n�

Manual de utilizare �i ghid de siguran�� pentru produse cu baterii litiu-ion
Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
Introducere
V� mul�umim pentru achizi�ionarea produsului nostru. Acest manual con�ine informa�ii importante de
siguran�� �i instruc�iuni de utilizare. V� rug�m s� �l citi�i cu aten�ie �nainte de utilizare.

Utilizare
Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro este un vibrator puternic cu ac�iune dubl�, conceput pentru stimulare
intens�. Cu tehnologia G-Motion �i stimulare IntiMotion, combin� mi�carea intern� cu stimularea
extern�. Bra�ul intern realizeaz� o mi�care ritmic� de tip come-hither pentru stimularea punctului G, �n
timp ce stimulatorul extern ofer� stimulare clitoridian� direc�ionat�. Alimentat de 4 motoare, combina�ia
de mi�care rotativ�, mi�care come-hither �i vibra�ie dubl� creeaz� o experien�� personalizabil� cu 10
viteze �i moduri.

Instruc�iuni de utilizare
Buton superior: ap�sa�i 2 secunde pentru pornire, ap�sa�i pentru schimbare mod. Buton mijlociu:
controleaz� vibra�ia �i mi�carea (10 moduri). Buton inferior: activeaz� IntiMotion.

Blocare transport
�ine�i ap�sate cele dou� butoane superioare timp de 5 secunde pentru blocare.

Cur��are
Cur��a�i cu ap� cald� �i solu�ie antibacterian� dup� fiecare utilizare.

Siguran��
Nu demonta�i produsul �i nu �l expune�i la temperaturi extreme.

�nc�rcare
Utiliza�i cablul USB magnetic. Timp de �nc�rcare: 150 minute. Timp de utilizare: 60 minute.

Depanare
Problem� Cauz� Solu�ie

Nu porne�te Baterie desc�rcat� �nc�rca�i

Nu se �ncarc� Conexiune slab� Verifica�i cablul

Vibra�ie slab� Baterie sc�zut� �nc�rca�i

Miros/umflare Baterie deteriorat� Opri�i utilizarea

Contact
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany
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�������

������	���� ������������ � ���������� �� ������������ 	�� ��	���� �
�����-������� ���������
Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
���	����
������� �� ��	��	� ������ �����	��. � ������ ��	�������� ���������� ������ ���������� ��
������������ � �	����������. ����������, ����������� ���������� ����� ��������������.

�������������
Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro � ��� ��Ä�Å� �������� �������� ��������, �������������Å�
��� ����������� ����������. Ç� �������� ��É������Ñ G-Motion � ���������Ñ IntiMotion,
��Ö������ ���������� �������� � �����ÑÑ ���������Ñ. ���������� ������� �Å�������
��������� �������� ���� come-hither ��� ���������� ���	� G, � ������� ����������
������������ �����������Ñ ���������Ñ 	������. Ü�������� 4 ������� ���������
���Ä��������� ��������, �������� come-hither � ������� �������� ������� �����������Å�
��Å� � 10 �������� � �	��������.

���������� �� ������������
���É��� 	���	�: ����������� 2 ��	���Å ��� �	�Ñ�����, ������� ��� ����Å ������. �������
	���	�: ��������� ��������� � ��������� (10 �������). á����� 	���	�: �	�������� IntiMotion.

����������
à���������� ��� ���É��� 	���	� 5 ��	��� ��� ���	����	�.

�������
Ç��Ä���� ������ ����� � ������	��������Å� ��������� ����� 	������ �������������.

������������
á� ���������� ���������� � �� ����������� ��� ����������Ñ �	���������ÅÉ ����������.

����	��
â���������� �������Å� USB-	�����. ����� �����	�: 150 �����. ����� �����Å: 60 �����.

Ä��������� ��������������
Å������� Å������ ��Ç����

á� �	�Ñ������ ä������� �		�������� ã�������

á� ���������� ���É�� ���������� ��������� 	�����

������ �������� á��	�� ����� ã�������

ã���É/������� ����������� ������� ���	������ �������������

É�������
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany
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Suomi

K�ytt�opas ja turvallisuusohjeet litiumioniakkuja sis�lt�ville tuotteille
Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
Johdanto
Kiitos, ett� ostit tuotteemme. T�m� opas sis�lt�� t�rkeit� turvallisuustietoja ja k�ytt�ohjeita. Lue
huolellisesti ennen k�ytt��.

K�ytt�
Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro on tehokas kaksitoiminen vibraattori intensiiviseen stimulointiin.
G-Motion- ja IntiMotion-teknologiat yhdist�v�t sis�isen liikkeen ja ulkoisen stimuloinnin. Sis�inen varsi
tekee rytmist� come-hither -liikett� G-pisteen stimulointiin, kun taas ulkoinen stimulaattori tarjoaa
kohdennettua klitorisstimulaatiota. Nelj�n moottorin ansiosta py�riv�n liikkeen, come-hither -liikkeen ja
kaksoisv�rin�n yhdistelm� luo mukautettavan kokemuksen 10 nopeudella ja tilalla.

K�ytt�ohjeet
Yl�painike: pid� painettuna 2 sekuntia k�ynnist��ksesi, paina vaihtaaksesi tilaa. Keskipainike: ohjaa
v�rin�� ja liikett� (10 tilaa). Alapainike: aktivoi IntiMotion.

Matkalukitus
Pid� kahta yl�painiketta painettuna 5 sekuntia lukitaksesi.

Puhdistus
Puhdista l�mpim�ll� vedell� ja antibakteerisella puhdistusaineella jokaisen k�yt�n j�lkeen.

Turvallisuus
�l� pura tuotetta tai altista sit� ��rimm�isille l�mp�tiloille.

Lataus
K�yt� magneettista USB-kaapelia. Latausaika: 150 minuuttia. K�ytt�aika: 60 minuuttia.

Vianm��ritys
Ongelma Syy Ratkaisu

Ei k�ynnisty Akku tyhj� Lataa

Ei lataudu Huono yhteys Tarkista kaapeli

Heikko v�rin� Matala akku Lataa

Haju/turvotus Akkovaurio Lopeta k�ytt�

Yhteystiedot
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany
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Svenska

Anv�ndarmanual och s�kerhetsguide f�r produkter med litiumjonbatterier
Fantasy For Her - IntiMotion G Pro
Introduktion
Tack f�r att du k�pt v�r produkt. Denna manual inneh�ller viktig s�kerhetsinformation och
anv�ndningsinstruktioner. L�s noggrant f�re anv�ndning.

Anv�ndning
Fantasy For Her IntiMotion G Pro �r en kraftfull dual-action vibrator designad f�r intensiv stimulering.
Med G-Motion-teknologi och IntiMotion-stimulering kombinerar enheten intern r�relse med extern
stimulering. Den interna armen utf�r en rytmisk come-hither-r�relse f�r att stimulera G-punkten, medan
den externa stimulatorn ger riktad klitorisstimulering. Driven av 4 motorer skapar kombinationen av
roterande r�relse, come-hither-r�relse och dubbel vibration en anpassningsbar upplevelse med 10
hastigheter och m�nster.

Anv�ndningsinstruktioner
�vre knapp: h�ll in i 2 sekunder f�r att starta, tryck f�r att byta l�ge. Mittenknapp: styr vibration och
r�relse (10 l�gen). Nedre knapp: aktiverar IntiMotion.

Resel�s
H�ll de tv� �vre knapparna intryckta i 5 sekunder f�r att l�sa.

Reng�ring
Reng�r med varmt vatten och antibakteriellt reng�ringsmedel efter varje anv�ndning.

S�kerhet
Ta inte is�r produkten och uts�tt den inte f�r extrema temperaturer.

Laddning
Anv�nd magnetisk USB-kabel. Laddningstid: 150 minuter. Anv�ndningstid: 60 minuter.

Fels�kning
Problem Orsak L�sning

Startar inte Batteri tomt Ladda

Laddar inte D�lig anslutning Kontrollera kabel

Svag vibration L�gt batteri Ladda

Lukt/svullnad Batteriskada Sluta anv�nda

Kontakt
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
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